

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022**

=====

JADEJA BALBHADRASINH CHANDRASINH

Versus

LHS OF FULABHAI SHANKERBHAI PATEL AND SURAJBEN FULABHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,2,2.1,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3,2.2,2.3,2.3.1,2.3.2,2.4,3,4,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

Date : 19/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard, learned advocate Mr. S. P. Majmudar for the petitioner – original appellant & defendant No. 9.

Regard being had to the submissions made and perusing the impugned order dated 24.12.2021, passed by the learned 6th Additional District Judge, Vadodara in Misc. Civil Application No. 20 of 2021, the material available on record so also the averments made in the petition, let **Notice** and **Notice as to interim relief** be issued against the respondents, making it returnable on **3rd March 2022**. Order accordingly.

Direct service is permitted.

[A. C. Joshi, J.]

hiren
/15