

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022**=====
JADEJA BALBHADRASINH CHANDRASINH**Versus****LHS OF FULABHAI SHANKERBHAI PATEL AND SURAJBEN FULABHAI
PATEL**
=====**Appearance:**

for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KRISHAL H PATEL(9644) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5

MR SAURIN A MEHTA(470) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3,2.2,2.4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.3.1,2.3.2

=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 24/01/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Krishal H. Patel, learned advocate for the petitioner, with consent, prays for time. Considering request on the part of the other side, re-list the matter on **05.02.2024**.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA