

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022

=====

JADEJA BALBHADRASINH CHANDRASINH

Versus

LHS OF FULABHAI SHANKERBHAI PATEL AND SURAJBEN
FULABHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KRISHAL H PATEL(9644) for the Respondent(s) No.

3,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5

MR SAURIN A MEHTA(470) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3,2.2,2.4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.3.1,2.3.2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 23/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Nikita Barot submits that learned advocate Mr.Parth Contractor has received instructions to replace learned advocate Mr.Deep Kothari appearing for the petitioner. She seeks time. Time is granted. S.O. to 03.10.2024.

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

GAURAV J THAKER