

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 876 of 2022

=====

JADEJA BALBHADRASINH CHANDRASINH

Versus

**LHS OF FULABHAI SHANKERBHAI PATEL AND SURAJBEN FULABHAI
PATEL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KRISHAL H PATEL(9644) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5

MR SAURIN A MEHTA(470) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3,2.2,2.4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.3.1,2.3.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN